William Cruikshanks purchased the additional 5'x130' sliver of land to the west of 

his property from George and Martha Logan in 1803.12 This purchase is documented in a 

1837 deed. 

George Logan and Margaret his Wife on the twelfth day of August in the year 

of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and three (1803) for and in 

consideration of the new sum of sizty (60) dollars to the said George Logan in 

hands paid by the said William Cruikshanks and his heirs and aforesaid all 

that lot of land situated lying and being on the South side of Broad Street and